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 DATE EVENT 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 9th May Parent Workshop—PSHE 

Friday 10th May FHEPS coffee morning—9.00—9.30 

Monday 13th May Year 6 SATs week - Mon to Thurs 

Wednesday 22nd May Sports Day— 

KS1 11.00—12.00am / KS2 9.15—10.30 

Wednesday 22nd May / 
Thursday 23rd May 

School Council Cake sale for Guide 
dogs charity 

Friday 24th May Break up for  Half term 

Monday 3rd June Return after half term 

Tuesday 11th June Individual photos and Y6 class 

Thursday 13th June FHEPs Bingo night 6.00—7.30am 

Week beginning 17th June Careers Week—Sports and Leisure 

Monday 24th June Year 5 Arthog Outreach  

Tuesday 25th June Year 5 Arthog Outreach 

Friday 28th June Reports come home and new classes 

Monday 1st July Secondary / school Transition day 

Tuesday 2nd July Secondary / school Transition day 

Wednesday 3rd July 3.30—5.30 Open Afternoon—old and 
new classes! 

Thursday 4th July Year 6 Forest Festival: 5-7pm 

Thursday 11th July Summer Talent Show—Year 6 + class 
winners 

Thursday 18th July Leavers Assembly and picnic —
11.00am    Y6 parents invited 

Friday 19th July Last day of the school year! 

                  

 

This week’s 5R Stars!   

   Class 1: Rupert—being responsible and resilient  

 

     Class 2: Teddy—being resilient 

   

   Class 3: Flora—all round 5R Star! 

 

   Class 4:  Jenson—being reflective  

 

  Class 5: Megan—being resilient  

What’s been going on? 

Lots of inside and outside active learning!  

Class 5 have been using the school grounds for     
orienteering—it’s a great site for doing that! 

 

 

 

French games in Class 4 learning about the weather! ‘Il 
pleut’ today I think! Practical maths 

in Class 2! 

 

The chicks from nursery    
visited Class 1 this week too! 

Playtime snacks and water bottles 

The school council have been reviewing with the school as a whole the       
expectations for healthy snacks.  This is the list they have come up with for 

break time snacks: 

• fruit or vegetables 

• Rice cakes (not covered in chocolate) 

• Savoury crackers or breadsticks 

• Yoghurt or fruit winders 

• Baked crisps—but not normal crisps 

Please could you help us to ensure the children only bring in healthy snacks—
this has always been the rule for playtimes, but we have noticed quite a few 

children with crisps and chocolate.  

Can you also please send in WATER and not juice, unless there is a medical 
reason which the office has been notified about. 

Class Attendance Winners! 

Each week we have a class trophy in recognition of the class with the 
highest attendance. It’s a good way to celebrate attendance as a 

school and a bit of fun that the children enjoy!                                              
This week the winning class is: Class 3 

Enjoy the bank holiday weekend—if you are able to have some time off 
work this weekend.                                                                                        

We’ll see you all for a shorter week on Tuesday 7th May! 

Two events next week to come along to: 

Thursday 9th May—PSHE workshop for all parents. Form has come 
home twice and includes the option for some childcare. Still time to fill 

in and come along. 

Friday 10th May—FHEPs coffee morning. Come along to the Victorian 
building for a chat and a coffee / biscuit. Be good to share ideas for 

fundraising and get involved. 9.00—9.30am  


